CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULES

In accordance with <u>Code of Alabama 1975</u>, §41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified adopted rules become effective 35 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except that if a later date is required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective date.

A. CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rule:

220-2-.03 Legal Specifications for Bow and Arrow

Date Filed: July 28, 2010

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 28, 2010.

B. COUNSELING, BOARD OF EXAMINERS IN

Amended Rule:

255-X-3-.01 Licensed Professional Counselor (LPC)

Date Filed: August 4, 2010

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 28, 2010.

Repealed Rules:

255-X-701	Expiration
255-X-702	Renewal Fee
255-X-703	Continuing Education
255-X-704	Renewal Applications
255-X-705	Renewal Application Deadline
255-X-706	Failure to Pay Renewal Fee
255-X-707	Expired License

Date Filed: August 4, 2010

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 28, 2010.

New Rules:

255-X-216	Contact Clock Hours
255-X-217	Continuing Education Unit
255-X-218	Relevant Professional and Continuing Educational
	Experience
255-X-701	Licensed Professional Counselor (LPC) Renewal
255-X-702	Associate Licensed Counselor (ALC) Renewal
D 4 E9 1 A	4.4.0010

Date Filed: August 4, 2010

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 28, 2010.

C. CRIME VICTIMS' COMPENSATION COMMISSION

Repealed Rule:

262-X-4-.02 Eligibility Criteria Generally

Date Filed: August 10, 2010

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 30, 2010.

D. ELECTRONIC SECURITY BOARD OF LICENSURE

Amended Rule:

304-X-1-.01 Definitions **Date Filed: August 20, 2010**

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 30, 2010.

ELECTRONIC SECURITY BOARD OF LICENSURE (cont.)

Amended Rules:

304-X-1-.02 Licensure Procedures

304-X-1-.03 Fees

304-X-1-.04 Educational Requirements

Date Filed: August 20, 2010

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 30, 2010.

E. ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS, BOARD OF LICENSURE FOR PROFESSIONAL

New Rule:

330-X-1-.13 Appointment of Board Members/Nominating Committee

Guidelines

Date Filed: August 2, 2010

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 30, 2010.

F. FIRE COLLEGE AND PERSONNEL STANDARDS COMMISSION

Amended Rules:

360-X-1901	Certified Rescue Technician:	Rope Rescue I
360-X-1902	Certified Rescue Technician:	Confined Space Rescue
360-X-1903	Certified Rescue Technician:	Trench Rescue
360-X-1904	Certified Rescue Technician:	Structural Collapse Rescue
360-X-1905	Certified Rescue Technician:	Surface Water Rescue
360-X-1906	Certified Rescue Technician:	Vehicle and Machinery Rescue
360-X-1907	Certified Rescue Technician:	Dive Rescue
360-X-1908	Certified Rescue Technician:	Cave Rescue
360-X-1909	Certified Rescue Technician:	Mine and Tunnel Rescue

Date Filed: August 2, 2010

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated

March 31, 2010.

New Rule:

360-X-19-.01-.01 Certified Rescue Technician: Rope Rescue II

Date Filed: August 2, 2010

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated

March 31, 2010.

G. HOME BUILDERS LICENSURE BOARD

Amended Rule:

465-X-3-.04 Licensing **Date Filed: August 11, 2010**

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 30, 2010.

H. INTERPRETERS AND TRANSLITERATORS, BOARD FOR

Amended Rule:

488-X-1-.09 Exemptions **Date Filed: August 10, 2010**

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 30, 2010.

INTERPRETERS AND TRANSLITERATORS, BOARD FOR

Repealed Rule:

488-X-1-.10 Extensions **Date Filed: August 10, 2010**

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 30, 2010.

I. LIBRARY SERVICE, PUBLIC

Repealed Rules:

Chapter 520-3-1 Services to State Government and Public Libraries
Chapter 520-6-1 Rules and Regulations for Libraries Participating in Net-

Lending Requirement

Date Filed: August 19, 2010

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 30, 2010.

New Rule:

Chapter 520-3-1 Services to State Government and Public Libraries

Date Filed: August 19, 2010

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 30, 2010.

J. MEDICAID AGENCY

Amended Rules:

560-X-1816	Non-Emergency Transportation Program (NET) – General
560-X-1817	NET Trip Eligibility
560-X-1818	Reimbursement for NET
560-X-1819	Administration of the NET Program
560-X-1820	NET Escorts
560-X-1821	Scope of NET Service
560-X-1822	Modes of NET
560-X-1823	NET Service Limitations
560-X-1824	Non-Covered NET Services

Date Filed: August 11, 2010

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 30, 2010.

K. MENTAL HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF

Repealed Rules:

Chapter 580-2-10 Governing Authority Chapter 580-2-12 Personnel Management Chapter 580-2-13 Program Operation

Date Filed: August 12, 2010

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 30, 2010.

L. NURSING, BOARD OF

Amended Rules:

610-X-2-.13 Definitions, Voluntary Disciplinary Alternative Program

Chapter 610-X-13 Voluntary Disciplinary Alternative Program

Date Filed: August 20, 2010

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 30, 2010.